

**WEST MADISON UTILITY DISTRICT  
2018 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
CON II - DISTRIBUTION**

**BID PLACE:  
WMUD  
Flora, MS**

**BID DATE: 9/23/2019  
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**Bidder  
Certificate of Responsibility  
Surety**

**Jay Bearden Construction, Inc.  
09155-MC  
Travelers Casualty & Surety**

**Red Oak Construction, LLC  
15284-MC  
North American Specialty**

**T.L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  
03770-MC  
Arch Insurance Co.**

				<u>EST</u>							
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QUAN.</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1	3,400	LF	4" PVC PIPE, RING JOINT, SDR 26	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 40,800.00		
2	5,900	LF	6" PVC PIPE, RING JOINT, SDR 26	\$ 9.35	\$ 55,165.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 58,115.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,600.00		
3	160	LF	4" DI PIPE, RING JOINT, 350 PC	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00		
4	140	LF	6" DI PIPE, RING JOINT, 350 PC	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00		
5	3,900	LF	3/4" PE SERVICE LINE (200 PSI)	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00		
6	1,700	LF	1" PE SERVICE LINE (200 PSI)	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,525.00		
7	1,700	LF	2" CASING FOR SERVICE BORE	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00		
8	160	LF	8" STEEL CASING, BORED & JACKED	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00		
9	200	LF	10" STEEL CASING, BORED & JACKED	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00		
10	1,900	LF	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 4" PIPE (BORE ONLY, NO CASING)	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,700.00		
11	800	LF	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 6" PIPE (BORE ONLY, NO CASING)	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 21,880.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00		
12	14	EA	4" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00		
13	6	EA	6" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00		
14	10	EA	TIE-IN TO EXISTING LINE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
15	4	EA	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00		
16	130	EA	RECONNECT EXISTING METER SERVICE	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,000.00		
17	22	EA	REMOVE VALVE & CUT, CAP, ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXIST LINE	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,300.00		
18	1	LS	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
19	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
<b>Total Base Bid (Items 1-19)</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>296,260.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>325,565.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>406,185.00</b>		
AA 1	2,500	LF	4" PVC PIPE, RING JOINT, SDR 26	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00		
AA 2	1,600	LF	6" PVC PIPE, RING JOINT, SDR 26	\$ 9.35	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00		
AA 3	7,750	LF	8" PVC PIPE, RING JOINT, SDR 26	\$ 14.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 96,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 124,000.00		
AA 4	60	LF	4" DI PIPE, RING JOINT, 350 PC	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00		
AA 5	20	LF	6" DI PIPE, RING JOINT, 350 PC	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		
AA 6	80	LF	8" DI PIPE, RING JOINT, 350 PC	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00		
AA 7	300	LF	3/4" PE SERVICE LINE (200 PSI)	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 945.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00		
AA 8	100	LF	6" HDPE PIPE, DR 11 (IPS), HDD	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00		
AA 9	200	LF	8" HDPE PIPE, DR 11 (IPS), HDD	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00		
AA 10	60	LF	8" STEEL CASING, BORED & JACKED	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00		
AA 11	360	LF	12" STEEL CASING, BORED & JACKED	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 39,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00		
AA 12	100	LF	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 4" PIPE (BORE ONLY, NO CASING)	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00		

**WEST MADISON UTILITY DISTRICT  
2018 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
CON II - DISTRIBUTION**

**BID PLACE:  
WMUD  
Flora, MS**

**BID DATE: 9/23/2019  
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**Bidder  
Certificate of Responsibility  
Surety**

**Jay Bearden Construction, Inc.  
09155-MC  
Travelers Casualty & Surety**

**Red Oak Construction, LLC  
15284-MC  
North American Specialty**

**T.L. Wallace Construction, Inc.  
03770-MC  
Arch Insurance Co.**

				<u>EST</u>							
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>QUAN.</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
AA 13	200	LF	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 6" PIPE (BORE ONLY, NO CASING)	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27.35	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00		
AA 14	530	LF	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 8" PIPE (BORE ONLY, NO CASING)	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00		
AA 15	1	EA	2" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00		
AA 16	4	EA	4" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00		
AA 17	4	EA	6" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 3,640.00		
AA 18	13	EA	8" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 16,445.00		
AA 19	1	EA	10" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00		
AA 20	1	EA	12" GATE VALVE W/BOX & PAD	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 2,165.00		
AA 21	17	EA	TIE-IN TO EXISTING LINE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 24,854.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00		
AA 22	7	EA	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00		
AA 23	10	EA	RECONNECT EXISTING METER SERVICE	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00		
AA 24	17	EA	REMOVE VALVE & CUT, CAP, & ABANDON-IN-PLACE EXIST LINE	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,050.00		
AA 25	100	SY	INCIDENTAL REMOVAL CONCRETE	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00		
AA 26	100	SY	INCIDENTAL REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00		
AA 27	25	SY	INCIDENTAL CONCRETE REPAIRS	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00		
AA 28	25	TON	HMS-SC1)	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00		
AA 29	2	TON	INCIDENTAL VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
AA 30	100	LF	INCIDENTAL TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00		
AA 31	100	LF	INCIDENTAL TEMPORARY WATTLES	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00		
AA 32	50	EA	INCIDENTAL TEMPORARY SANDBAGS	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		
AA 33	1	LS	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN MAINTENANCE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.  
This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all valid bids submitted.

Morgan R. Sims  
Morgan Reid Sims, P.E.  
Registered Professional Engineer No. 29674  
State of Mississippi

